
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

In re 

UN I T E D  SI T E  SE RV I C E S ,  IN C.  et al., 1 

Debtors. 

 Case No. 25-23630 (MBK) 
Chapter 11 
(Jointly Administrated) 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Esmeralda Aguayo, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 

Consultants, LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in 
the above-captioned case.  

 
On February 5, 2026, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita 

caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 
 

• Declaration in Support of Employment of CFGI as Professional Utilized in the 
Ordinary Course of Business [Docket No. 285] 

 
Dated: February 11, 2026  

/s/ Esmeralda Aguayo  
Esmeralda Aguayo   

 Verita 
222 N. Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

 
1      The last four digits of the tax identification number of United Site Services, Inc. are 3387. A complete list of the 

Debtors in these chapter 11 cases (the “Chapter 11 Cases”), with each one’s tax identification number, principal 
office address and former names and trade names, is available on the website of the Debtors’ noticing agent at 
www.veritaglobal.net/USS. The location of the principal place of business of United Site Services, Inc., and the 
Debtors’ service address for these Chapter 11 Cases is 118 Flanders Road, Suite 1000, Westborough, MA 01581. 
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Exhibit A
OCP Notice Parties Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel to First Lien Ad Hoc Group
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & 
Feld LLP

Daniel I. Fisher, Zach 
Wittenberg, Zachary D. 
Lanier, Amelia E. Danovitch

dfisher@akingump.com;
zwittenberg@akingump.com;
zlanier@akingump.com;
adanovitch@akingump.com

Counsel to First Lien Ad Hoc Group
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & 
Feld LLP Scott L. Alberino salberino@akingump.com

Counsel for Administrative Agent and 
Collateral Agent under the Amended 
First Lien Credit Agreement and the 
Intercompany Credit Agreement and 
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, 
FSB as DIP Agent ArentFox Schiff LLP

Jeffrey R. Gleit and Matthew 
R. Bentley

jeffrey.gleit@afslaw.com;
Matthew.Bentley@afslaw.com

Counsel to Wilmington Savings Fund 
Society, FSB as DIP Agent ArentFox Schiff LLP Justin A. Kesselman, Esq. Justin.Kesselman@afslaw.com
Counsel for Administrative Agent and 
Collateral Agent under the Amended 
First Lien Credit Agreement and the 
Intercompany Credit Agreement, UMB 
Bank, N.A.

Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan 
& Aronoff LLP Kevin M. Capuzzi kcapuzzi@beneschlaw.com

Counsel for Administrative Agent and 
Collateral Agent under the Amended 
First Lien Credit Agreement and the 
Intercompany Credit Agreement, UMB 
Bank, N.A.

Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan 
& Aronoff LLP

Seth J. Kleinman and Robin 
Evans

skleinman@beneschlaw.com;
revans@beneschlaw.com

Counsel to Duquesne Light Company Bernstein-Burkley, P.C. Keri P. Ebeck kebeck@bernsteinlaw.com
BOKF, NA, in its capacity as 
successor Indenture Trustee BOKF, NA

James R. Lewis, Senior Vice 
Presiden jlewis@bokf.com

Counsel to Oracle America, Inc. Buchalter LLP Shawn M. Christianson schristianson@buchalter.com

Counsel for Administrative Agent and 
Collateral Agent under the First 
Out/Second Out Credit Agreement Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP

Joel Moss, Stuart Downing, 
Nikolas X. Rodriguez, Bruna 
Amaral, Emelen Leonard, 
Joshua C. Kauffman, Jordan 
Wishnew & Matthew Catone

JMoss@cahill.com;
SDowning@cahill.com;
NRodriguez@cahill.com;
BAmaral@cahill.com;
EHLeonard@cahill.com;
JKauffman@cahill.com;
jwishnew@cahill.com;
mcatone@cahill.com

Counsel to  Penske Truck Leasing Co., 
L.P. Clark Hill PLC

Steven M. Richman, Robert 
Franke

srichman@clarkhill.com;
bfranke@clarkhill.com

Counsel to Landlord / Creditor, OMJ 
LLC

Greenbaum, Rowe, Smith & 
Davis LLP Attention: David L. Bruck dbruck@greenbaumlaw.com

Co-counsel to Bank of America, N.A., 
as Prepetition ABL Agent and 
Prepetition First-Out/Second-Out 
Agent Greenberg Traurig, LLP Alan J. Brody brodya@gtlaw.com
Co-counsel to Bank of America, N.A., 
as Prepetition ABL Agent and 
Prepetition First-Out/Second-Out 
Agent Greenberg Traurig, LLP T. Charlie Liu charlie.liu@gtlaw.com
Counsel for Dixie Southland Corp Greenspoon Marder LLP Mark Lynn mark.lynn@gmlaw.com
Counsel for Dixie Southland Corp Greenspoon Marder LLP Victor A. Sahn victor.sahn@gmlaw.com

Counsel to BOKF, NA, as Proposed 
Successor Indenture Trustee Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

James S. Carr, Kristin S. 
Elliott, & Philip A. Weintraub

kelliott@kelleydrye.com;
pweintraub@kelleydrye.com;
kdwbankruptcydepartment@kelleydrye.com

Counsel to Clearlake Capital Group, 
L.P Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Steven N. Serajeddini, 
Nicholas M. Adzima

steven.serajeddini@kirkland.com;
nicholas.adzima@kirkland.com

Counsel to Hays CISD and Nueces 
County

Linebarger Goggan Blair & 
Sampson, LLP Diane W. Sanders austin.bankruptcy@lgbs.com

Counsel to Bexar County
Linebarger Goggan Blair & 
Sampson, LLP Don Stecker sanantonio.bankruptcy@lgbs.com

Counsel to Tarrant County and Dallas 
County

Linebarger Goggan Blair & 
Sampson, LLP John K. Turner dallas.bankruptcy@lgbs.com

In re United Site Services, Inc. et al.,
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Exhibit A
OCP Notice Parties Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel to Tax Appraisal District of 
Bell County and Calhoun County 
Appraisal District

McCreary, Veselka, Bragg, & 
Allen, P.C. Julie Anne Parsons jparsons@mvbalaw.com

Counsel to Prince George's County, 
Maryland

Meyers, Rodbell & 
Rosenbaum, P.A. Nicole C. Kenworthy nkenworthy@mrrlaw.net

Counsel to Hunkele Equities, LLC Middlebrooks Shapiro, PC
Melinda D. Middlebrooks, 
Joseph M. Shapiro

middlebrooks@middlebrooksshapiro.com;
jshapiro@middlebrooksshapiro.com

U.S. Trustee for the District of New 
Jersey 

Office of the United States 
Trustee for the District of New 
Jersey

Samantha S. Lieb & Jeffrey 
M. Sponder

Samantha.Lieb2@usdoj.gov;
jeffrey.m.sponder@usdoj.gov

Interested Creditor Dixie Southland 
Corp

Parker Realty Investments, 
Inc. Mr. Wesley W. Parker wes@parkerrealtyinvestments.com

Counsel to First Lien Ad Hoc Group
Pashman Stein Walder 
Hayden P.C.

John W. Weiss, Leah M. 
Eisenberg, David E. Sklar

jweiss@pashmanstein.com;
leisenberg@pashmanstein.com;
dsklar@pashmanstein.com

Counsel to Klein Independent School 
District

Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, 
Collins & Mott, L.L.P. c/o Melissa E. Valdez mvaldez@pbfcm.com

Counsel to Wilmington Savings Fund 
Society, FSB as DIP Agent

Porzio, Bromberg & Newman, 
P.C.

Warren J. Martin Jr., 
Christopher P. Mazza, 
Kimberly N. Pageau

wjmartin@pbnlaw.com;
cpmazza@pbnlaw.com;
knpageau@pbnlaw.com 

Counsel for Wilmington Trust, National 
Association, as Indenture Trustee for 
the Floating Rate Senior Secured 
Notes due 2030 Reed Smith LLP Cameron A. Capp ccapp@reedsmith.com
Counsel for Wilmington Trust, National 
Association, as Indenture Trustee for 
the Floating Rate Senior Secured 
Notes due 2030 Reed Smith LLP

Kurt F. Gwynne, Jason D. 
Angelo

kgwynne@reedsmith.com;
jangelo@reedsmith.com

Counsel to Powerhouse Retail 
Services, LLC and PH FM, LLC ROBINSON & COLE LLP Evan M. Lazerowitz elazerowitz@rc.com
Counsel to CastleKnight Master Fund 
LP Rolnick Kramer Sadighi LLP

Richard A. Bodnar, Nicole T. 
Castiglione

rbodnar@rksllp.com;
ncastiglione@rksllp.com

Counsel to Jesse and Rose Boone, 
Creditors Tomes Law Firm, PC Frances A. Tomes, Esq. BKTeam@tomeslawfirm.com
Counsel to Richard Rivera and Toilets Wong Fleming, P.C. Daniel C. Fleming dfleming@wongfleming.com
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Exhibit B
OCP Notice Party Service List

Served via First Class Mail
Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

U.S. Trustee for the District of 
New Jersey 

Office of the United States Trustee 
for the District of New Jersey

Samantha S. Lieb & Jeffrey 
M. Sponder One Newark Center Suite 2100 Newark NJ 07102
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